AIMS Group, Inc. 4421 Zenith Street

Metairie, LA 70001
Consulting Engineers Ph: (504) 887-7045

Fax: (504) 887-7088

June 10, 2020

Mr. L.J. Brady

Assistant Director of Wastewater
St. Charles Parish Government
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, Louisiana 70047

Re:  Sealed Bid
St. Charles Parish Project No.: S190901
DESTREHAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

Dear Mr. Brady:

We have reviewed the bids and found two discrepancies. The bid submitted by Gottfried
Contracting, LL.C had an error for Bid Item No. 18. Multiplying the quantity by the unit cost
equals $268,000.00. Their bid form contained a unit price extension of $33,600.00. The correct
total bid for Gottfried Contracting, LL.C is $586,928.00. Their bid form contained a total base bid
of $351,728.00. This error did not affect the apparent low bidder.

The bid submitted by Baker Pile Driving & Site Work, LLC was not correctly filled out for Bid
Item Nos. 17 and 18. Per Specification Section SCP-E-00101, Article 11, Paragraph 11.2, “All
blanks on the Bid Form must be completed or filled out”. Their bid form did not have a unit price
filled out for Bid Item Nos. 17 and 18 and therefore should be rejected. This error did not affect
the apparent low bidder.

All other required documentation for the bids was found to be in order. The low bidder is Volute,
Inc. with a total bid of $342,887.00. We recommend the bid submitted by Volute, Inc. be
accepted.

The bid tabulation for the project is enclosed.

Upon acceptance by the St. Charles Parish Government, AIMS Group will prepare the required
Construction Contract Documents and coordinate with Volute, Inc. for execution of the
Construction Contract.

Please call on us if you need anything.

Sincerely,

AIMS Groupﬁc.

Harold J. Del.eo, P.E.
Enclosures



Destrehan Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements

Bid Tabulation
Reviewed By: AMS Group, Inc.

St. Charles Parish Project No.: S190901

BLD Services, LLC. Volute, Inc. Cycle Construction Co., LLC Gottfried Contracting, LLC Baker Pile Driving and Site Work, LLC
License No.: 46722 License No.: 29848 License No.: 36961 License No.: 48909 License No.: 39613
Bid Bond Yes Bid Bond Yes Bid Bond Yes Bid Bond Yes Bid Bond Yes
Addendum Yes Addendum Yes Addendum Yes Addendum Yes Addendum Yes
Corporate Resolution: Yes Corporate Resolution: Yes Corporate Resolution: Yes Corporate Resolution: Yes Corporate Resolution: Yes
Item No. [ltem Description Quantity |Unit | Rate Cost Rate Cost Rate Cost Rate Cost Rate Cost
1{Mobilization & Demobilization 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $27,540.00 $27,540.00 $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00
2|Construction Layout 1 LS $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,905.00 $3,905.00 $1.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,130.00 $4,130.00
3|Relocation of Infrastructure 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4|Removal and Salvage of Existing UV Disinfection Equipment 1 LS $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $20,265.00 $20,265.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00
5[Removal of Concrete Channel Reducers/Baffle Blocks and Counterweight 1 LS $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $85,450.00 $85,450.00 $10,250.00 $10,250.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $87,490.61 $87,490.61
6|Cable and Wire Troughs, 316 Stainless Steel (10" Width) 23 LF $475.00 $10,925.00 $196.00 $4,508.00 $170.00 $3,910.00 $186.00 $4,278.00 $203.78 $4,686.94
7|Cable and Wire Troughs, 316 Stainless Steel (12" Width) 5 LF $625.00 $3,125.00 $196.00 $980.00 $170.00 $850.00 $186.00 $930.00 $170.00 $850.00
8|Cable and Wire Troughs, 316 Stainless Steel (16" Width) 10 LF $675.00 $6,750.00 $204.00 $2,040.00 $170.00 $1,700.00 $186.00 $1,860.00 $170.00 $1,700.00
9|Grating, Aluminum (UV and Cable/Wire Troughs) 268 SF $50.00 $13,400.00 $38.00 $10,184.00 $76.00 $20,368.00 $60.00 $16,080.00 $40.00 $10,720.00
10|Raised Walkway/Work Platform, Reinforced Concrete (8" Thick) 28 SY $650.00 $18,200.00 $815.00 $22,820.00 $450.00 $12,600.00 $500.00 $14,000.00 $300.00 $8,400.00
11|Baffle Wall, Reinforced Concrete 8 CY $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,435.00 $11,480.00 $900.00 $7,200.00 $4,760.00 $38,080.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00
12|Weir, Reinforced Concrete 1 CY $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $10,295.00 $10,295.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $14,300.00 $14,300.00 $2,360.00 $2,360.00
13]Installation of Owner Furnished UV Equipment and Required Accessories (20 MGD Flow Rate) 1 LS $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $87,490.61 $87,490.61
14|Electrical Service Rack, Aluminum 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $6,749.60 $6,749.60
15|Electrical Modifications and Connections 1 LS $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $25,270.00 $25,270.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $26,249.45 $26,249.45
16|System Testing by Manufacturer — UV Disinfection Equipment 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $16,127.00 $16,127.00 $1.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $24,997.32 $24,997.32
17|Canopy, Aluminum (Rated for 130-Mile Per Hour Windspeed) (12'-8" X 51'-6" X 12") 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $23,117.00 $23,117.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 | Not Included on Bid Form N/A
18|Work Area Lighting, LED (Canopy Mounted) 8 EA $425.00 $3,400.00 $767.00 $6,136.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $33,600.00 [ $268,800.00 | Not Included on Bid Form N/A
19| Adjustments and Modifications to Existing Handrails 135 LF $50.00 $6,750.00 $43.00 $5,805.00 $55.00 $7,425.00 $40.00 $5,400.00 $250.00 $33,750.00
20|Manual Transfer Switch 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,720.00 $4,720.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,899.95 $4,899.95
21|Data and Control Wiring 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,245.00 $16,245.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,874.00 $16,874.00
Grand Total $415,550.00 Low Bidder $342,887.00 $363,505.00 *|  $586,928.00 **|  $384,648.48

* The bid submitted by Gottfried Contracting, LLC had an error for Bid Item No. 18. Multiplying the quantity by the unit cost equals $268,000.00. Their bid form contained a unit price

extension of $33,600.00. The correct total bid for Gottfried Contracting, LLC is $586,928.00.

** The bid submitted by Baker Pile Driving & Site Work, LLC was not correctly filled out for Bid Item Nos. 17 and 18. Per Specification Section SCP-E-00101, Article 11, Paragraph 11.2,
“All blanks on the Bid Form must be completed or filled out”. Their bid form did not have a unit price filled out for Bid Item Nos. 17 and 18 and therefore should be rejected.

June 10, 2020



