SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 002
DATE OF ISSUANCE July 8, 2021 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Government (Department of Public Works & Wastewater)
CONTRACTOR Volute, Inc.
Contract: $190901
Project: Destrehan Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements
OWNER's Contract No. S190901 ENGINEER's Contract No. A19-020

ENGINEER AIMS Group, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract [tem #. 003 — Relocation of Infrastructure
Total of Deducted Items = (-5/0,000.00)

2.  Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract [tem #:

-

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract [tem #:

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$10,000.00)

Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a. [Item No. 003 — “Relocation of Infrastructure” was included as a not to exceed cost for relocating,
replacing or removing any unforeseen utilities, pipelines or structures that are in conflict with
items to be installed under this project. Since there were not any unforeseen obstructions located
during construction, this item was not necessary.

o

Add Work Items
a. None

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. None

Attachments:

SCP-E-00800 00806-1 2016



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 342,887.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 180 days or March 30, 2021
Ready for final payment: 210 days or April 29, 2021
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Beerease) from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to 2:

$22,707.58

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:
Substantial Completion: 14
Ready for final payment: 14
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 365,594.58

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 194 days or April 13,2021
Ready for final payment: 224 days or May 13, 2021

(days or dates)

Net (inerease) decrease of this Change Order:

$10,000.00

Net (trerease) (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 0
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 194 days or April 13, 2021

$ 355,594.58 Ready for final payment: 224 days or May 13, 2021
(days or dates).|
RECO APPROVED: ACCEPY DY
By: : B By: By: \ ‘ ,
ENGINEER (Authoﬂ'z?i Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR({Authorized Signature)

Date: 7_/8 /2' Date:

Date:

SCP-E-00806

00806-2

7//_0:_2_(/ 2/

2016




